Messer, Caparello & Self

A Professional Association

Post Office Box 1876
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1876
Internet: www.lawfla.com

February 23, 2005

BY HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Blanca Bayó, Director Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Room 110, Easley Building Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 041144-TP

Dear Ms. Bayó:

On February 22, 2005, KMC Telecom III LLC, KMC Telecom V, Inc., and KMC Data LLC filed a Response to Sprint's Motion to Compel and KMC's Second Supplemental Discovery Responses in the above referenced docket. Copies of the Affidavit of Marva Brown Johnson, the Affidavit of Gary Simerly, and the Affidavit of Timothy E. Pasonski were inadvertently omitted from this filing. Enclosed are 16 copies of the affidavits to be attached to KMC's Response. I apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the same to me.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing.

Sincerely yours,

Flove R. Self

FRS/amb Enclosures

cc: Parties of Record

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF GWINNET

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Marva Brown Johnson, Vice President and Senior Counsel - Regulatory Affairs, who deposed and stated that the answers to Sprint-Florida Incorporated=s Interrogatory Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21(a), 21(b), and 22 and the supplemental responses to Interrogatories Nos. 10, 14, 15, 16, and 20 to KMC Telecom III LLC, KMC Telecom V, Inc. and KMC Data LLC served on November 15, 2004, were prepared by her or under her supervision and the responses are true and correct to the best of her information and belief. In addition, Marva Brown Johnson hereby adopts that portion of the response to Interrogatory No. 21(a) that was formerly attributed in part to Myles Falvella as Mr. Falvella is no longer employed by KMC.

DATED at February, this 18 day of February, 2005.

STATE OF Georgia COUNTY OF GW. NWELL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of February, 2005, by MAYUA Brown Johnson, who is personally known to me or has produced as identification. Notary Public (signature)

Notary Public (printed name)

My commission expires:

KAREN Y. CORNETT NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 2007

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF GEOVIGIA
COUNTY OF GEOVINGH

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Gary Simerly, Director - Network Engineering, who deposed and stated that the answer to Sprint-Florida Incorporated=s Interrogatory Nos. 3, 7, 8, and 9 to KMC Telecom III LLC, KMC Telecom V, Inc. and KMC Data LLC served on November 15, 2004, were prepared by him or under his supervision and the responses are true and correct to the best of his information and belief.

DATED at	February	, this	17th day	y of February,	2005
----------	----------	--------	----------	----------------	------

Gary Simerly

STATE OF GUINNETT

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of February, 2005 by Gay Simely, who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

Notary Public (signature)

Notary Public (printed name)

My commission expires:

KAREN Y. CORNETT
NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 2007

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF (LONGIA	
COUNTY OF Gwinnett	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Timothy E. Pasonski, Vice President - Corporate Systems, who deposed and stated that the answer to Sprint-Florida Incorporated=s Interrogatory No. 1 to KMC Telecom III LLC, KMC Telecom V, Inc. and KMC Data LLC served on November 15, 2004, were prepared by him or under his supervision and the response is true and correct to the best of his information and belief.

DATED at February, this 17th day of February, 2005.

STATE OF __

COUNTY OF Guinnett

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of February, 2005 by Timothy E. PAsonsici, who is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

My commission expires:

KAREN Y. CORNETT NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGEA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 2007